## October 13, 2020

Tuesday, October 13, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Humas Resources Director, Dennis Simon presented a resolution to create a permanent part-time Accounting Clerk/Computer Specialist position for the Jasper County Secondary Roads Department.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 20-73, creating the permanent part-time position of Accounting Clerk/Computer Specialist.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Jamie Elam of the Community Development Department presented a resolution authorizing the adoption of the 2020 Jasper County Comprehensive Plan: Planting Seeds for a Brighter Future.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 20-74, 2020 Jasper County Comprehensive Plan: Planting Seeds for a Brighter Future.

Discussion by Larry Ladd giving his input on the plan.

## YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motionby Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve the Recorder's Monthly Report for September, 2020.

## YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve the Sheriff's Third Quarter 2020 report.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter, second by Cupples to approve claims paid through 10/13/2020.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes for 10/06/2020.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to enter Closed Session for the Community Development Director, Kevin Luetters, employee review.

YEA: CUPPLES TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to come out of closed session.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to adjust Kevin Luetters salary to Range 22, Step 2, effective 10/24/2020.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to adjourn the October 13, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

Teresa Arrowood, Deputy Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman